

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 1/13/2017 at 1:09:50 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

PAPER TOWEL HOLDERS PLACED IN MOBILE AND COMMISSARY

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:56 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 1

Historical 1/9/2017 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig
Start Date/Time: 1/9/2017 at 1:28:48 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-SMALL PREP FRIDGE- PICO 41F TALL TRUE FRIDGE- CUT LETTUCE 38F.
GOOD DATE MARKING SYSTEM IN PLACE- EVERYTHING WITH DATES
SURFACES CLEAN/SMOOTH
TEST STRIPS PROVIDED
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING OBSERVED FOOD GRADE HOSES IN USE
LIGHTS PROTECTED
50 PPM BLEACH SANITIZER
THERMOMETERS IN FRIDGES
SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED AND STORED UPSIDE DOWN
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES
CHEMICALS LABELED AND STORED SEPARATE
CART LOOKS REALLY GOOD-THANK YOU.

6-301.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-301.12 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Hand towels or a hand drying device is not provided at the handwashing sink, specifically:

PAPER TOWELS IN COMMISARY AND IN MOBILE.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Each handwashing sink or group of adjacent handwashing sinks shall be provided with a supply of individual disposable towels, a continuous towel system that supplies the user with a clean towel, or a heated-air ha

PLEAE GET PAPER TOWEL HOLDER FOR ROLLS.

4-501.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.12 Cutting surfaces no longer can be effectively cleaned or sanitized, specifically:

GREEN CUTTING BOARD

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Surfaces such as cutting blocks and boards that are subject to scratching and scoring shall be resurfaced if they can no longer be effectively cleaned and sanitized or discarded if they are not capable of being resurfaced.

SAND OR REPLACE

Establishment: 2990080

Page 3 of 13

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 1/9/2017 at 1:28:48 PM

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 3

Historical 9/8/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 9/8/2016 at 13:50:17

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

UNIT OPERATING AT THE FARMERS MARKET.
HANDWASH OK
S . CREAM AT 39F
CUT TOMOATOES AND ONION AT 43F, ICE PUT UNDER FOR DURATION OF MARKET
HOT HOLDING- BEANS AT 136F
CARNE AT 130F
GARBAGE OUT BACK

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Establishment: 2990080

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 6/27/2016 at 3:45:59

Historical 6/27/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 6/27/2016 at 3:45:59 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

FACILITY INSPECTED WHILE AT TILL FARMERS MARKET

HOT HOLD ON GRILL AT 175F

COLD HOLD S CREAM TOP AT 41F

S CREAM BOTTOM AT 36F

SANITIZER AT 50 PPM

ALL EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

HOOD SYSTEM ALL OKAY

SOME ICE IN ICE CHEST OUTSIDE UNIT, OK

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Historical 6/18/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 6/18/2016 at 13:14:32

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

SEE HARD COPY ON FILE

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Historical 2/8/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT Page 7 of 13

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 2/8/2016 at 1:47:47 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

REINSPECTION OF FACILITY-

BLEACH BUCKET- ALL BLEACH BUCKETS AT 50 PPM BLEACH. GREAT JOB. KEEP WIHTIN 50-100 PPM.

FACILITY REMOVED ARTIFICIAL GRASS IN MOBILE TRUCK.

99E

PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 7

Historical 1/13/2016 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/13/2016 at 10:52:02 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

PLEASE SEE PAPER COPY FOR FULL REPORT

4-501.114(A)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.114(A) *PRIORITY* The chlorine sanitizer concentration, pH, or temperature is not adequate, specifically:

BLEACH BUCKET AT 10 PPM AT BEGINNING OF INSPECTION.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Provide and maintain an approved chlorine chemical sanitizer solution that has a minimum concentration of 50 ppm at 75°F for water with a pH of 8 or less, or 100°F for water with a pH of 10 or less, or as allowed

CORRECTED- ADDED ENOUGH AT ALL BLEACH BUCKETS.PLEAES KEEP WITHIN 50-100 PPM. WILL REINSPECT.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Establishment: 2990080

Page 9 of 13

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/14/2015 at 3:29:15

Historical 7/14/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 9 of 13

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02

Units: 0

County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE

2007 4TH ST

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 7/14/2015 at 3:29:15 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-

SMALL PREP FRIDGE- SALSA 38F

TALL TRUE FRIDGE- BEEF 38F.

HOT HOLDING-

BEANS 155F, RICE 145F, CHICKEN 150F, BEEF 155F.

HAND SINKS OK/WELL STOCKED

GOOD DATEMARKING SYSTEM IN PLACE- EVERYTHING WITH DATES

SURFACES CLEAN/SMOOTH

TEST STRIPS PROVIDED

GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING OBSERVED

FOOD GRADE HOSES IN USE

LIGHTS PROTECTED

50 PPM BLEACH SANITIZER

THERMOMETERS IN FRIDGES

SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

****RECOMMEND NOT USING SPLASH-LESS BLEACH OR SCENTED BLEACH. USE REGULAR BLEACH.**

****PLEASE GET UPDATED FOOD HANDLER CARDS. BOTH EXPIRED.**

Establishment: 2990080

Page 10 of 13

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/14/2015 at 3:29:15

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 10

Historical 3/30/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 3/30/2015 at 3:26:23 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING-
SMALL PREP FRIDGE- TOP- SALSA 39F, BOTTOM- SEALED DRINKS
TALL TRUE FRIDGE- TOMATOES- 38F.
HOT HOLDING- BEANS 150F, CHICKEN BEEF RICE- 160F.

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED
SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED
CLEAN GRILL AND FOOD CONTACT SURFACES
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PRESENT
GOOD DATEMARKING SYSTEM
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
DRY STORAGE UP
SHELVING SMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE
NO LEAKS/ PLUMBING ALL OK
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

**USING TOO MUCH BLEACH, PLEASE REDUCE TO GET 50-100 PPM BLEACH.

333-162-0020(3)

VIOLATION OF OAR 333-162-0020 The operations and/or equipment are not an integral part of the mobile food unit, specifically:

DRINKS CONTAINER OUTSIDE IN NOT CONNECTED/INTEGRAL TO MOBILE UNIT.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Discontinue the use of equipment that is not an integral part of the unit.

PIC IS MOVING DRINKS TO INSIDE UNIT AND DISCONTINUING USE OF OUTSIDE DRINKS CONTAINER.

Establishment: 2990080

Page 12 of 13

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/30/2015 at 3:26:23

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 12

Establishment: 2990080
Inspection Type: PREOP

Page 13 of 13
Start Date/Time: 3/10/2015 at 1:55:15

Historical 3/10/2015 MOBILE UNIT SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT Page 13 of 13
Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
SUSANA DENIZ-LOZOYA & JOSE LUIS ZACAHALA
TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: PREOP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2990080 Area: 02
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA GUADALAJARA - MOBILE
2007 4TH ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 812-0137 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/10/2015 at 1:55:15 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR MOBILE UNIT HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624, OAR 333-162 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE UNIT MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION, REVOCATION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

this is first semi
COLD HOLDING TOP S. CREAM AT 39F, BOTTOM IS SODA
TALL UPRIGHT- MEAT AT 39F
DATEMARKING OKAY
BLEACH BUCKET STRONG- REDUCED TO 50 PPM
HOT HOLDING- BEANS AT 167F
SURFACES CLEAN
HANDWASH OKAY
3 COMP SINK OKAY
HOOD SYSTEM SEEMS TO BE WORKING ON BOTH SPPEDS
FHC OK

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:40:57 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 13